505904345 02/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5951062

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Exe	cution Date	
FABIO DONADONI			01/31	/2020	
PAOLO TONDELLO			01/31	/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	CO.MA	C. S.R.L.			
Street Address:	VIA G.	GARIBALDI, 34N			
City:	BONA	E SOTTO			
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	24040				
Name:	FT SYS	STEM S.R.L.			
Street Address:	VIA L.	DA VINCI 117			
•	ALSENO (PC)				
City:	ALSEN	O (PC)			
City: State/Country:	ITALY	O (PC)			
State/Country:		O (PC)			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	ITALY 29010				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	ITALY 29010	Number			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	ITALY 29010				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	ITALY 29010 Total: 1	Number			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ITALY 29010 Total: 1 ATA	Number 16637234 (612)332-9081			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ITALY 29010 Total: 1 ATA	Number 16637234 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that		l be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ITALY 29010 Total: 1 ATA	Number 16637234 (612)332-9081		l be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ITALY 29010 Total: 1 ATA	Number 16637234 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that I; if that is unsuccessful, it will I		l be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ITALY 29010 Total: 1 ATA	Number 16637234 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that l; if that is unsuccessful, it will l 612-332-5300 crogers@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.		l be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ITALY 29010 Total: 1 ATA	Number 16637234 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that l; if that is unsuccessful, it will l 612-332-5300 crogers@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903	be sent via US Mail.	l be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ITALY 29010 Total: 1 ATA	Number 16637234 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that l; if that is unsuccessful, it will l 612-332-5300 crogers@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	be sent via US Mail.	l be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ITALY 29010 Total: 1 ATA	Number 16637234 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that l; if that is unsuccessful, it will l 612-332-5300 crogers@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903	be sent via US Mail.	l be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ITALY 29010 Total: 1 ATA	Number 16637234 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that i; if that is unsuccessful, it will l 612-332-5300 crogers@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55-	be sent via US Mail.	l be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ITALY 29010 Total: 1 ATA	Number 16637234 (612)332-9081 o the e-mail address first; if that f; if that is unsuccessful, it will l 612-332-5300 crogers@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55- 04839.0083FPWO	be sent via US Mail.	l be sent	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_04839_0083FPWO#page1.tif source=Assignment_04839_0083FPWO#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051746 FRAME: 0103

04839.0083FPWO

 select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed assignment - once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation; select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application. Name of Corporation AND WHEREAS <u>CO.MAC. S.R.L.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>Via G. Garibaldi, 34N</u> 24040 BONATE SOTIO, Italy and FT SYSTEM S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>via L.</u> da Vinci 117 29010 Alsene (PC) Italy 	Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship WHEREAS, I. Pable DONADONI with a mailing address of Via Alberida, IA, Barana 2403 (Taly; and Page of CNDELLO with a mailing address of C/O FT SYSTEM S.R.L. via L. da Vinoi 117 29010 Alseno (PC) Haly Operation and provide the application for Latters Patent of the United States antilled Page of CNDELLO with a mailing address of C/O FT SYSTEM S.R.L. via L. da Vinoi 117 29010 Alseno (PC) Haly Check the appropriate box and fills the requested in Commander Operation and provide the application of Latters Patent of the United States antilled PSVICE AND METHOD FOR DETECTING MICROLEAKAGES PROM KEGS AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS and which: and which: application number and fills date before sending the assignment is executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. THE UNDERSIGNED beneys authorize, and requesta, the filed on concernently herewith; was filed and provide this information before recordiation; execution assignment is execution; filed and provide the seried and provide the seried number and filling date before sending the assignment for execution; or • select the first oncek hox; if the application will be filed with the application was previously filed and provide the seried and provide theseried and	Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information: • select the first check box if the application is a mational stage of a PCT application number and filling date before sending the assignment is executed PAISON SIMILAR CONTAINER • select the second choic box if the application are known, provide this information before record assignment - executed assignment - execution, - filed - filed - provide this information before record action; • select the fourth check box if the application was provide this information before recording - filed and provide this application. • select the fourth check box if the application was provide this executed PAN and Avitag an office and place of business at <u>via (G. Gathaldi, 34N 24408 DONATE SOTTAL SIGNAEES)</u> . • Sate or Country of Incomprena		04839.0083FPWO	
Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizanship 1. Fable DONADONI with a mailing address of Via Albarida, I.A. Barzana 24030 Hay: and Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information: • • select the first check box if the application and provide the international application and provide the international application mumber and filling date before sending the assignment for executed and the serial mumber and filling date of the application was previously filed and the recordian; • select the second check box if the application rate recordian; International stage of a PCT mplication mumber and filling date before sending the assignment for executed and the serial mumber and filling date of the U.S. serial Number 23532, to insert there in parenthesis (U.S. Serial Number and filling date of the U.S. septiention are known; or • select the serial number and filling date before sending the assignment for executed and the serial number and filling date before sending the sasignment for executed the sorial fulling date before sending the application will be filed with the application; • select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application in and provide the serial number and filling date before recordiation;	Inventor(§) Name, Address, Citizanship 1. Fable DONADONI with a mailing address of Via Albarida, IA, Barana 2403 Italy: and 2. Paolo CTONDELLO with a mailing address of CO PT SYSTEM S.R.L. via L. da Vinci 117 20010 Alseno (PC) Hay Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information: • select the first oheck box if the application and provide the international application mumber and filling date before sending the assignment for executed and the serial executed and the serial executed and the serial application runnber and filling date before sending the assignment for execution; • select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed and the serial mumber and filing date of the USS, serial No	Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship I Fabb DONADONI with a mailing address of Via Albaria, IA, Barzana 24030 Taby; and Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information: • select the first check box if the application is a national stage of PCT application number and filling data before sending the assignment for executed an application fill calculations, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchanter 23520, to insert here in parenthesing (US. Serial No		INSTRUCTIONS	U.S. ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION
 Address, Citizenship Barzana 24030 fuily; and Paolo TONDELLO, with a mailing address of C/O PT SYSTEM S.R.L. via L. da Vinci 117 29010 Alsence (PC) Italy Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information: select the first check box if the application is and application murber and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; select the third check box if the application will be filed without the execution; select the third check box if the application will be filed without the execution; select the second check box if the application will be filed without the execution; or select the third check box if the application will be filed without the execution; select the furth check box if the application will be filed without the execution; or select the furth check box if the application will be filed with a main gate police and place of the sending the assignment for execution; or select the furth check box if the application will be filed with a main gate police and place of business at <u>Via C. Gardbald, 34N</u> 2494<u>0</u>BONATE SOTIO. Laky and TT SYSTEM SALA. AND WHEREAS <u>CO.MAC. S. R. L.</u> a corporation arganized under the laws of <u>I aly</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>Via C. Gardbald, 34N</u> 2494<u>0</u>BONATE SOTIO. Laky and TT SYSTEM SALA. State or Country of Incorporation and Address 	 Address, Citizenship Barzam 24030 faby, and Barzam 24030 faby, and Paolo TONDELLO, which a mailing address of C/O PT SYSTEM S.R.L. via L. do Vinci 117 29010 Alsence (PC) faby Check the appropriate box and fills in the requested information: select the first check box if the application and provide the international stage of a PCT application is and provide the international filling date before sending the assignment for executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETECTING MICROLEAK AGES FROM KEGS AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS and which: select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed and the sprint another and filing date of the torgen and the sprint in normation before recordation; select the funct check box if the application was provide this information before recordation; select the fourth check box if the application was provide this information before recordation; select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application in the application of the application was provide this information before recordation; select the fourth check box if the application was provide this a filed output the executed in the application of the application was provide the sear and number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or select the fourth check box if the application was provide the sear and number and filing date before recordation; select the fourth check box if the application was provide the sear and number and filing date before recordation; select the fourth check box if the application was provide the avail of the application was provide the sear of th	Address, Citizenship Barzanz 24030 fusy; and Barzanz 24030 fusy; and Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information: Image: Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information: Image: Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information: • select the first check box if the application and provide the international stage of a PCT application in and provide the international application in and filling date before sending the assignment for execution; DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETECTING MICROLEAKAGES FIROM KEGS AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS • select the second check box if the application will be filed without the application are finding date of the using the assignment for execution; Image: Check box if the application will be filed without this application are filed are before sending the assignment for execution; • select the second check box if the application will be filed without this application are finding date of the U.S. Serial No or or assignment for execution; Image: Check box if the application will be filed without the application are first of the U.S. Serial No or or execution; • select the fourth check box if the application was previously field and provide thas and filling date before sending the assignment for executed int or executed and the serial number and filling date before sending the assignment for execution; or AND WHEREAS CO.MAC, S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of file application will be filed with the application will be filed with th			WHEREAS,
fill in the requested information: executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled extended an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled if the application is a rational stage of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filing date before send the second check box if the application with be filed without the executed assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the UNDERSIGNED hereby suthforuses, and roquests, ASIGNEE's legal representatives, of Merchant & Could PC, who are associated with customer number 23523, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No; or was filed on mouries) filed and provide this sinformation before recordation; • select the fund check box if the application was previously filed and provide this sinformation before recordation; a solect the fourth check box if the application was previously filed and provide this sinformation before recordation; • solect the fourth check box if the application and provide the setial number and filing date of the UNDERSIGNED (no	fill in the requested information: executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled • select the first check hox; if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filing date before sending: BeVICE AND METHOD FOR DETECTIVE MICROLEAKAGES and the first end provide the international application number and filing date of the using the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the US. Serial No. CYTIT2118/080146 filed on 2018-08-02; which: If the application will be filed without the executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests. • select the second check box if the application was proviously filed and provide this sinformation before recordation; If the application are known, provide this information before recordation; • select the third check hox if the application was previously filed and provide the set in and the application will be filed with the application. AND WHEREAS <u>CO.MAC. S.R.L.</u> a corporation organized under the laws of <u>fuly</u> and having an office and place of business at Vinci L17.2001 Lale; and FYSTEM S.R.L. a corporation organized under the laws of <u>fuly</u> and having an office and place of business at Vinci L17.2001 Lale; and FYSTEM S.R.L. a corporation and place of business at Vinci L17.2001 Lale; and FYSTEM S.R.L. a corporation organized under the laws of <u>fuly</u> and having an office and place of business at Vinci L17.2001 Lale; and FYSTEM S.R.L. a corporation and place of business at Vinci L17.2001 Lale; and FYSTEM S.R.L. a corporation organized under the laws of <u>fuly</u> and having an office and place of business at vinci L1.2001 Lale; and FYSTEM S.R.L. a cor	fill in the requested information: executed an application of the United States entitled executed an application of the United States entitled if the application is a national stage of PCT application and provide the international application number and filing date before sending the assignment for executed assignment is executed assignment is executed assignment is executed assignment is normation before recordation; ad which: is select the second check box if the application was previously filed and provide this information before recordation; is file denomenatives, of Merchant & Gould PC, who are associated with customer number 23552, to insert here in parentensis (U.S. Serial No) or the sand ing date of the U.S. Serial No is filed concurrently herewith; • select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date of the U.S. Serial No is filed concurrently herewith; • select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date of the U.S. Matheware and filing date of the U.S. Matheware and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or • select the third check box if the application will be filed Without ths eccurated by filed and provide the serial number and filing date of the U.S. Serial No is filed concurrently herewith; Name of Corporation AND WHEREAS <u>CO.MAC. S.R.L.</u> a corporation organized under the laws of <u>law</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>Via C. advalat.23N 24040 BOMATE SOTTO Law</u> and <u>Via G. advalat.23N 24040 BOMATE SOTTO Law</u> (Area: Intore 10 the othing and file as afficiency of which is bredby ackn			Barzana 24030 Italy; and 2. Paolo TONDELLO with a mailing address of C/O FT SYSTEM
if the application is a mathematical stage of a PKOM KEGS AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS analional stage of a PKOM KEGS AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS and which: application and provide the international application and provide the international stage application of International Application No. performation number and filing date before sending the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation; • select the funct check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date of the use signment for execution; or • select the fourth check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or • select the fourth check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or • select the fourth check box if the application and Aldres at Out the application will be filed with out application and having an office and place of business at <u>Via G. Gatibaldi, JAN 24040 BONATE SOTTO, Italy and PT SYSTEM S.R.L.</u> a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Haly and having an office and place of business a via L. ad vinci 117 2010 Altean (CP) liaby Name of Corporation ONE (HEREAS <u>CO.MACC. S.R.L.</u> a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Haly and having an office and place of business a via L. ad vinci 117 2010 Altean CPO Liaby Nate of Country of Incorporation and Address </u></u>	if the application is a rational stage of a PARM KEGS AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS anational stage of a PARM KEGS AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS application and provide the international application and provide the international application and provide the stagment for execution; • select the second check box if the application will be filed without the associated with customer number 2353; to haser there in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No	if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the international application and provide the international application number and filing date before sending the assignment is executed as the assignment is executed assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the US. application are known, provide this information before recordation, ■ BROM KECS AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS and which: ■ BROM KECS AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS application and provide the signment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the US. application will be filed without the executed and the serial number and filing date of the bird check box if the application was previously filed and provide the social number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution, or ■ Solect the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application. Name of Corporation AND WHEREAS <u>CO.MAC. S.R.L.</u> a corporation organized under the laws of liagy and having an office and place of business at <u>Via G. Garibaldi. 34N 24040 BONATE SOTTO. Italy and PT SYSTEM S.R.L.</u> , a corporation and place of business at <u>via L. do Vinci ITT 20010 Alseen (PC) taby</u> State or Country of Incorporation and Address Now, THEREPORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuebe considention, the receiption and subjection and any Letters Patient to be obtained therefor.	*		(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled
previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or • select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application. Name of Corporation Name of Corporation AND WHEREAS CO.MAC. S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of lialy and having an office and place of business at <u>Via G. Garibaldi, 34N</u> 24040 BONATE SOTTO, Italy and FT SYSTEM S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of lialy and having an office and place of business at <u>via L. da Vinci 117 29010 Alseno (PC) Italy</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or • • select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application. • Name of Corporation AND WHEREAS CO.MAC. S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of <u>lialy</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>Via G. Garibaldi, 34N</u> 24040 BONATE SOTTO, Italy and FT SYSTEM S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>via L. da Vinci 117 29010 Alseno (PC) Italy</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), State or Country of Incorporation and Address wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or • select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application. Name of Corporation Name of Corporation AND WHEREAS CO.MAC. S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of Laby and having an office and place of business at <u>Via G. Garibaldi, 34N 24040 BONATE SOTTO. Italy and FT SYSTEM S.R.L.</u> , a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy and having an office and place of business at via L. da Vinci 117 29010 Alseno (PC) Italy (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the </u>		 if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed assignment - once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation; 	FROM KEGS AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS and which: □ is the national stage application of International Application No. PCT/IT2018/050146 filed on 2018-08-02; □ will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould PC, who are associated with customer number 23552, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed)) this application's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; and was given U.S. Serial No; or
application.AND WHEREAS CO.MAC. S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>Via G. Garibaldi, 34N 24040 BONATE SOTTO. Italy</u> and <u>FT SYSTEM S.R.L.</u> , a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at via L. da Vinci 117 29010 Alseno (PC) Italy (herein called "ASSIGNEE"),State or Country of Incorporation and Addresswishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	application.AND WHEREAS CO.MAC. S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>Via G. Garibaldi, 34N 24040 BONATE SOTTO, Italy</u> and <u>FT SYSTEM S.R.L.</u> , a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>via L. da Vinci 117 29010 Alsena (PC) Italy</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"),State or Country of Incorporation and Addresswishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	application.AND WHEREAS CO.MAC. S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>Via G. Garibaldi, 34N</u> 24040 BONATE SOTTO, Italy and FT SYSTEM S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at via L. da Vinci 117 29010 Alseno (PC) Italy (herein called "ASSIGNEE"),State or Country of Incorporation and Addresswishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the		 if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or select the fourth check box if the application will 	
of Italy and having an office and place of business at Via G. Garibaldi, 34N 24040 BONATE SOTTO, Italy and FT SYSTEM S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy and having an office and place of business a via L. da Vinci 117 29010 Alseno (PC) Italy State or Country of Incorporation and Address State or Country of Incorporation and Address NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	of Italy and having an office and place of business at Via G. Garibaldi, 34N 24040 BONATE SOTTO, Italy and FT SYSTEM S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy and having an office and place of business at via L. da Vinci 117 29010 Alseno (PC) Italy (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	of Italy and having an office and place of business at Via G. Garibaldi, 34N 24040 BONATE SOTTO, Italy and FT SYSTEM S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy and having an office and place of business at via L. da Vinci 117 29010 Alseno (PC) Italy (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State or Country of Incorporation and Address wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	State or Country of Incorporation and Address wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	State or Country of Incorporation and Address wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the		Name of Corporation	of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>Via G. Garibaldi, 34N</u> 24040 BONATE SOTTO, Italy and FT SYSTEM S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at
State or Country of Incorporation and Address wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	State or Country of Incorporation and Address wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	State or Country of Incorporation and Address wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the			(herein called "ASSIGNEE"),
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the			wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and
					and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
set of the				,	

PATENT REEL: 051746 FRAME: 0104 þ. ÷

04839.0083FPWO	
	ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application and all the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
 	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE,
	its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and
og ander om Biologica (n. 1999). 1990 - Maria Maria, ander ander ander ander 1990 - Stationa Maria (n. 1990).	interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.
	THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.
Each inventor must sign & date Note: No legalization or other witness required	
Name: Fabio DONADONI	Signature: Date: 1/01/2020
Name: Paolo TONDELLO	Signature: Que Gull 24/1/2020

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/06/2020

÷